
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Open Team, Open Team Handicap, Handicapped

1 358 2,806 $3,294.00 Manteca, CABay Area Strikers #3

2 299 2,792 $1,921.00 Marysville, CABeale Lanes #4

3 398 2,752 $1,390.00 Vallejo, CAS.F. Strikeforce #2

4 275 2,732 $990.50 Chico, CATeam Barrow

4 294 2,732 $990.50 Oroville, CAHuey

6 390 2,723 $848.00 Corning, CATeam Thompson

6 298 2,723 $848.00 Marysville, CABeale Lanes #3

8 188 2,708 $793.00 Morro Bay, CACentral Coast #1

9 212 2,704 $756.00 Paso Robles, CATeam Nagahara

10 399 2,697 $721.00 Vallejo, CAS.F. Strikeforce #3

11 187 2,694 $686.00 Oceanside, CASeventeen Forever

12 334 2,685 $652.00 Hercules, CAPinole Bowlers Supply

13 26 2,671 $618.00 Pleasanton, CAWoodstock and Friends

14 396 2,667 $584.00 Huntington Beach, CATeam Jett

15 120 2,664 $550.00 Corona, CAFamily Affair

16 141 2,663 $516.00 Santa Monica, CAThat Team

17 392 2,662 $481.00 Vacaville, CAGC Unit #2

18 109 2,638 $413.00 Ontario, CAStill Chugging Along

18 67 2,638 $413.00 San Francisco, CABay Rollers

18 387 2,638 $413.00 Petaluma, CANor Cal Drifeters #4

21 245 2,637 $328.00 Seaside, CAPin Crushers

21 150 2,637 $328.00 Los Angeles, CAThe L.A. Gents #1

23 220 2,630 $277.00 Paso Robles, CASplit Ends

24 315 2,628 $242.00 Marysville, CATeam Whitten

25 333 2,626 $208.00 Alta Loma, CAStarks Team

26 217 2,623 $174.00 Paso Robles, CAGet You Some!

27 102 2,622 $70.00 Los Angeles, CAFour Pak

27 321 2,622 $70.00 Elk Grove, CATeam Prosperi

$19,575.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Open Team, Open Team Scratch, Scratch

1 335 2,478 $589.00 San Francisco, CABel Mateo Bowl #1

2 321 2,436 $294.00 Elk Grove, CATeam Prosperi

3 192 2,372 $197.00 Riverside, CABowling Stones

$1,080.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$20,655.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

Women's Team, Women's Team Handicap, Handicapped
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Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

1 262 2,723 $2,560.00 Lodi, CABowling Friends 2

2 62 2,708 $1,408.00 Santee, CATeam Marissa

3 372 2,707 $963.50 Kerman, CARage Against the Pins

3 340 2,707 $963.50 Oroville, CACity of Gold 2

5 38 2,698 $841.50 Hanford, CAQueen B's

5 36 2,698 $841.50 Hanford, CAJudy Lawrence

7 41 2,693 $771.00 Hanford, CACountry Mrs.

8 346 2,679 $692.00 Oroville, CACity of Gold 5

8 112 2,679 $692.00 Alhambra, CASo. Cal Gals 1

10 203 2,674 $613.00 Merced, CAIt's 5 o'clock Somewhere #1

11 2 2,672 $561.00 Visalia, CARockin Ten Pins #2

12 196 2,659 $508.00 Ramona, CASan Diego Gramas

13 228 2,657 $456.00 Arroyo Grande, CALuv 2 Bowl

14 222 2,654 $403.00 Frazier Park, CADirty Dozen 1/3

15 343 2,653 $350.00 Oroville, CACity of Gold 8

16 59 2,638 $298.00 Garden Grove, CAFamily Affair

17 39 2,636 $245.00 Spring Valley, CAStill Standing

18 309 2,635 $193.00 Watsonville, CAGirls Having Fun

19 32 2,628 $140.00 Taft, CAForever Friends

$13,500.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$13,500.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Open Doubles, Handicap, Handicapped

1 187 1,461 $1,746.00 Oceanside, CASchmeiser, Justine R / Johnson, Steve M

2 300 1,449 $1,148.00 Marysville, CAMarshall, Justin M / Cheser, Michael G

3 304 1,439 $1,042.00 Fremont, CAToy, Tommy / Peralta, Roger B

4 294 1,433 $947.00 Oroville, CABradford, Celeste M / Corpe, Martha H

5 334 1,426 $864.00 Hercules, CAVillavicencio, Randy N / Villavicencio, Richard N

6 257 1,420 $792.00 San Francisco, CAPeckham, Chris E / Garrick, Rodney L

7 243 1,416 $729.00 Marina, CAHensley, Chris S / Hensley, Michele M

8 132 1,412 $672.00 Los Angeloes, CAWolf, Brian C / Eichelkraut, Christian P

9 305 1,407 $622.00 Fremont, CAMartinez, Jerry L / Callejas, David D

10 397 1,402 $578.00 Vallejo, CAJamison, Michael D / Jones, Claude, Jr

11 371 1,398 $539.00 Kerman, CAToste, James B / Toste, Tim L

12 160 1,386 $505.00 Chino, CAJohnson, Sylvia M / Daniels, Deric L

13 135 1,385 $460.00 Los Angeloes, CAMoore, Ivan M / Horne, Willie E

13 73 1,385 $460.00 Willits, CAStraka, Chris R / Mann, Jeff M, Jr

15 305 1,380 $421.00 Fremont, CACruzada, Terri A / Pineda, Ed

16 271 1,379 $399.00 Inglewood, CAMonson, Matt J / Will, Allan R

17 390 1,376 $380.00 Corning, CAWeston, Tim C / Thompson, Tona M

18 243 1,373 $361.00 Marina, CAHensley, Kirsten / Hensley, Glen W, Jr

19 331 1,372 $345.00 San Rafael, CARuys, Jason R / Cheng, Dave
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20 239 1,370 $329.00 Royal Oaks, CAGarner, Candance / Ferreira, Edith U

21 348 1,368 $297.50 Fremont, CATango, James M / Peralta, Roger B

21 332 1,368 $297.50 Marysville, CASpalla, Steven L / Flores, Sal G

21 398 1,368 $297.50 Vallejo, CAThomas, Shelby C / Morris, Vicente K

21 187 1,368 $297.50 Oceanside, CASmith, Priscilla J / Pederson, Bruce R

25 394 1,364 $270.00 Vacaville, CAPatel, Bobby B / Waland, Amish

26 399 1,360 $256.00 Vallejo, CABroussard, Gregory / Batiste, Julius A

26 371 1,360 $256.00 Kerman, CAAvinelis, Dustin / Arredondo, Richard H

28 321 1,359 $238.50 Elk Grove, CAProsperi, Aaron M / Roach, Russell A

28 159 1,359 $238.50 Chino, CAHurt, David E / Gersh, Laura J

30 413 1,358 $226.00 Campbell, CAJeensalute, Tip / Silva, Wilson G

31 347 1,355 $219.00 Fresno, CAPascual, Jonathan R / Collado, Samuel

32 242 1,354 $208.50 Monterey, CAYamamoto, Kari / Nicholas, Danny

32 282 1,354 $208.50 San Rafael, CATalley, Al J / Owings, Buck J

34 258 1,353 $198.00 San Francisco, CAMason, Phillip V / Howe, Gerry

35 185 1,352 $188.00 Milpitas, CARondez, Allison J / Rimando, Daren L

35 171 1,352 $188.00 San Jose, CACastrovinci, Phyllis / Bettencourt, Carmen L

37 134 1,351 $179.00 Los Angeloes, CALeavell, Anthony E / Coleman, Roy O

38 150 1,349 $173.00 Los Angeles, CASmith, Kenneth H / Rogers, Joe L

39 192 1,346 $163.50 Riverside, CACabading, Manny G / Sislofsky, Russell S

39 212 1,346 $163.50 Paso Robles, CAPotts, Kimberly D / Horn, Danie

41 358 1,345 $155.00 Manteca, CAWare, Christina / Sword, Geri

42 359 1,344 $149.00 Manteca, CASmith-Hutchinson, Donna M / Prescott, Bob

43 419 1,343 $140.00 Garden Grove, CAButler, Jay G / Coleman, Roy O

43 387 1,343 $140.00 Petaluma, CAMoises, Edward A / Furagganan, Ruell

45 368 1,340 $131.00 Lemoore, CACenter, Kriston D / Center, Derrick

46 294 1,339 $126.00 Oroville, CAWilson, Jan K / Pratt, Carole A

47 391 1,337 $121.00 Vacaville, CAIllingworth, Joseph J, IV / Gewerth, Ray A

48 386 1,335 $114.00 Petaluma, CACaldwell, Mike C / Najarro, Noel D

49 118 1,333 $100.75 Corona, CACarter, Ofelia / Lacey, Kenny, Jr

49 408 1,333 $100.75 San Jose, CARoss, Tra D / Stockton, Doug L, III

49 212 1,333 $100.75 Paso Robles, CASpinelli, Suzane M / McGinn, Kelly A

49 67 1,333 $100.75 San Francisco, CAJohnson, Shirley R / Mattier, Peggy A

53 152 1,331 $87.00 Los Angeles, CARoquemore, Jack E / Deloch, Maggie T

54 102 1,328 $82.00 Los Angeles, CARamirez, Paul A / Quesada, Andy

55 151 1,326 $77.00 Los Angeles, CADouglas, Roosevelt / Monroe, Russel A

56 415 1,325 $35.00 Chico, CABrowitt, Donny G / Young, Patrick A

56 306 1,325 $35.00 Fremont, CARoberts, Mellie D / Rodriguez, Hermen E

$19,698.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Open Doubles, Scratch, Scratch

1 321 1,260 $480.00 Elk Grove, CAProsperi, Aaron M / Roach, Russell A

2 232 1,257 $240.00 San Leandro, CACriste, Gil R / Roberts, Thomas P

3 257 1,245 $186.00 San Francisco, CAPeckham, Chris E / Garrick, Rodney L

4 282 1,244 $178.00 San Rafael, CATalley, Al J / Owings, Buck J

5 390 1,241 $110.00 Corning, CAWeston, Tim C / Thompson, Tona M

6 192 1,238 $86.00 Riverside, CACabading, Manny G / Sislofsky, Russell S
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7 192 1,233 $60.00 Riverside, CABaswell, Monty G / Hinshaw, James

8 390 1,220 $20.00 Corning, CAWeston, Clay A / Thompson, Anthony M

$1,360.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$21,058.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Women's Doubles, Handicap, Handicapped

1 208 1,434 $1,920.00 Ridgecrest, CADaugherty, Fran L / Pratt, Carole A

2 85 1,408 $1,085.50 San Jose, CABartley, Ramona N / Dill, Sue M

2 225 1,408 $1,085.50 Alta Loma, CABall, Michelle Shay / Pride, Angelena M

4 179 1,404 $774.00 Fullerton, CAWong, Marlena Y / Henri, Susan J

5 345 1,401 $647.00 Oroville, CAReniff, Teresa L / Kehle-Baird, Sharon L

6 59 1,390 $498.00 Garden Grove, CASchuster, Catherine J / Mooney, Heather A

6 194 1,390 $498.00 San Diego, CAJohnson, Erlene (Toddy) M / Dillon, Theresa L

6 411 1,390 $498.00 Cottonwood, CAThompson, Carol J / Krumvieda, Tammy L

9 344 1,386 $410.00 Oroville, CAKastner, Anna / Sanz, Rosalie

10 247 1,384 $371.00 Live Oak, CAHaworth, Joyce M / Moon, Barbara A

10 339 1,384 $371.00 Oroville, CAJohnson, Joyce / Ruff, Deborah A

12 153 1,377 $342.00 Lompoc, CAMeile, Susan M / Ward, Chris

13 226 1,375 $327.00 Alta Loma, CADriscoll, Glenda M / Dent, Frances B

14 116 1,374 $313.00 Dothan, ALParris, Jennie I / Skinker, Paige D

15 176 1,373 $301.00 Fullerton, CAJue, Elaine / Woi, Karen L

16 372 1,371 $289.00 Kerman, CAHerrick, Melanie L / Robbins, Courtney M

17 112 1,368 $278.00 Alhambra, CALamp, Savanaha J / Tsan, Adeline Q

18 323 1,366 $268.00 Citrus Heights, CAStoner, Melinda S / Cody, Kitty

19 112 1,364 $257.00 Alhambra, CALopez, Diana / Viveros, Diana L

20 40 1,362 $247.00 Hanford, CAAdams, Margaret D / Davis, Patricia A

21 373 1,360 $232.00 Kerman, CATate, Rhonda / Phillips, Kiera D

21 228 1,360 $232.00 Arroyo Grande, CAGeisler, Becky / Campbell, Elaine

23 82 1,359 $217.00 San Jose, CAHughes, Carol L / Falkowski, Pat A

24 94 1,356 $202.00 San Jose, CAMaldonado, Marilyn / Maldonado, Lisa A

24 340 1,356 $202.00 Oroville, CAMorales, Connie / Walker, Marian E

26 89 1,355 $177.67 San Jose, CAShaw, Joanne L / Martin, Jennifer

26 193 1,355 $177.67 Arroyo Grande, CABrebes, Diane / James, Anita

26 208 1,355 $177.66 Ridgecrest, CAFoster, Denise R / Cassidy, Jean E

29 199 1,352 $158.00 San Diego, CARios, Beverly J / Buckler, Eve M

30 32 1,350 $143.00 Taft, CADyer, Nancy L / Dial, Donna S

30 85 1,350 $143.00 San Jose, CARoldan, Terri / Bartley, Christy N

32 191 1,348 $124.00 Los Angeles, CABerry, Naomi W / Pulliam, Dorothy A

32 36 1,348 $124.00 Hanford, CAWelch, Kathy A / Lawrence, Judy

34 196 1,345 $109.00 Ramona, CAMartin, Kuulei (Connie) K / Dumont, Margaret E

35 14 1,344 $99.00 Santa Ana, CAO'Rourke, Peggy J / Moore, Ruth

36 222 1,343 $90.00 Frazier Park, CALine, Liz / Skinner, Terry A

37 290 1,342 $80.00 Petaluma, CASabaca, Carolyn A / Reese, Sue

38 342 1,341 $70.00 Oroville, CAAkins, Wanda / Johns, Joyce A
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$13,538.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Women's Doubles, Scratch, Scratch

1 274 1,003 $60.00 Chico, CAKeyawa, Deanna K / Lindegaard, Mary K

$60.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$13,598.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Open Singles, Handicap, Handicapped

1 416 811 $1,567.00 Lawndale, CAMoore, Ivan M

2 391 804 $1,014.00 Vacaville, CAWaland, Jay

3 277 798 $725.00 Norwalk, CADennis, Bill R

4 184 795 $545.00 Milpitas, CARondez, Aldo Rey L

5 424 793 $432.00 Pomona, CABitterman, Natalie C

6 371 788 $361.00 Kerman, CAToste, James B

7 268 778 $317.00 Vallejo, CAMia, Victor B

8 70 773 $288.00 Fairfield, CASwitzer, Cody M

9 161 766 $270.00 Chino, CAAnderson, Kimberly

10 360 765 $253.50 Oxnard, CABaca, Joseph M

10 99 765 $253.50 San Jose, CAShaw, Joanne L

12 110 763 $243.00 Atascadero, CABryars, Gaston R

13 307 759 $238.00 Fremont, CAFuragganan, Ruell

14 380 755 $235.00 Tracy, CAPerryman, Inga

15 278 753 $232.00 San Francisco, CARansom, James H

16 243 752 $229.00 Marina, CAHensley, Kirsten

17 408 751 $227.00 San Jose, CABallard, Stephen L

18 237 746 $222.00 Carmel, CAHofsheier, Vince P

18 332 746 $222.00 Marysville, CASpalla, Steven L

18 294 746 $222.00 Oroville, CAWilson, Jan K

21 304 745 $216.00 Fremont, CAPeralta, Roger B

21 334 745 $216.00 Hercules, CAMunoz, Christian S

21 210 745 $216.00 Paso Robles, CAHorejsi, Chris M

24 257 744 $212.00 San Francisco, CAGarrick, Rodney L

25 397 743 $210.00 Vallejo, CAArmstrong, Kevin L

26 413 742 $208.00 Campbell, CAJeensalute, Tip

27 304 740 $206.00 Fremont, CAIlano, Erick M

28 244 737 $204.00 Seaside, CAMcCrimmon, Rod C

29 305 736 $202.00 Fremont, CACallejas, David D

30 351 734 $200.00 Fresno, CADomingo, Joseph W

31 331 732 $198.00 San Rafael, CARuys, Jason R

32 22 731 $196.00 Torrance, CAMaruyama, Kent T

33 419 730 $194.00 Garden Grove, CAColeman, Roy O

34 300 728 $192.00 Marysville, CAMarshall, Justin M

California State USBC

Final Prize Listing

14th Annual California USBC Adult Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

Final Prize Listing Oct 15, 2019   04:25 PM Page 5 of 14



35 390 726 $189.00 Corning, CAThompson, Tona M

35 184 726 $189.00 Milpitas, CARondez, Aliza R

37 328 725 $185.00 Sacramento, CAFermon, Eric M

37 20 725 $185.00 Escondido, CAAnderson, Hank

39 424 724 $182.00 Pomona, CAKing, Mouenna

40 286 723 $180.00 Chico, CAHildebrandt, Nancy

41 430 722 $177.00 Clovis, CATehee, Jason M

41 103 722 $177.00 Los Angeles, CABustamante, Art C

43 187 721 $174.00 Oceanside, CASchmeiser, Justine R

44 266 720 $168.00 Modesto, CALucero, Alfonzo

44 294 720 $168.00 Oroville, CABradford, Celeste M

44 357 720 $168.00 Manteca, CAFuller, Erin N

44 240 720 $168.00 Seaside, CAGarner, Douglas E

44 278 720 $168.00 San Francisco, CAGreen, Ray A

49 347 719 $162.00 Fresno, CACollado, Samuel

50 384 718 $160.00 Petaluma, CALarkin, James L

51 292 717 $158.00 Lindsay, CADay, Timothy K

52 171 716 $156.00 San Jose, CABettencourt, Carmen L

53 185 715 $152.00 Milpitas, CARondez, Allison J

53 390 715 $152.00 Corning, CAWeston, Tim C

53 384 715 $152.00 Petaluma, CALarkin, Ian M

56 356 714 $144.00 Manteca, CAValley, Lynnette K

56 302 714 $144.00 Bakersfield, CAZacarias, Hector L

56 135 714 $144.00 Los Angeloes, CAJensen, Donald

56 367 714 $144.00 Camarillo, CAWiley, Carmelita S

56 217 714 $144.00 Paso Robles, CAWillhite, Tina M

61 21 713 $138.00 Poway, CAChambers, Michael L

62 296 712 $136.00 Marysville, CARhoades, Janice E

63 334 711 $132.00 Hercules, CAVillavicencio, Randy N

63 189 711 $132.00 Morro Bay, CASegobia, Brandon J

63 317 711 $132.00 Tracy, CACintas, Linda J

66 294 710 $128.00 Oroville, CACorpe, Martha H

67 180 709 $126.00 Stanton, CALee, Mike

68 348 708 $120.00 Fremont, CADalmacio, Dean

68 233 708 $120.00 Winnetka, CAEnglehart, Johnnie B

68 243 708 $120.00 Marina, CAHensley, Chris S

68 348 708 $120.00 Fremont, CAPadlan, Don G

68 382 708 $120.00 Fillmore, CACastro, Jesus

73 408 707 $112.00 San Jose, CABallard, Tarik S

73 101 707 $112.00 Los Angeles, CAGalindo, Michael L

73 244 707 $112.00 Seaside, CACoronado, Milo

76 170 706 $106.00 Bakersfield, CAHulsey, Doug R

76 160 706 $106.00 Chino, CAJohnson, Sylvia M

76 164 706 $106.00 Torrance, CASaruwatari, Thomas B

79 24 705 $101.00 Pleasanton, CASheridan, Timothy J

80 348 704 $96.00 Fremont, CATango, James M

80 159 704 $96.00 Chino, CAGersh, Laura J

80 69 704 $96.00 Fairfield, CALeveron, Mark A

80 244 704 $96.00 Seaside, CAWatson, Diane G
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84 361 703 $91.00 Coarsegold, CAHunter, Adam S

85 248 702 $89.00 Lodi, CAWickham, Mary A

86 187 701 $84.00 Oceanside, CAJohnson, Steve M

86 171 701 $84.00 San Jose, CAPark, Carmen F

86 211 701 $84.00 Paso Robles, CAArebalo, Dennis A

86 311 701 $84.00 Novato, CAStewart, Jerry W

90 336 700 $77.00 San Francisco, CAAmatori, Senli

90 307 700 $77.00 Fremont, CADe Guzman, Raul T

90 171 700 $77.00 San Jose, CACastrovinci, Phyllis

93 159 699 $70.00 Chino, CAHurt, David E

93 155 699 $70.00 Rancho Murieta, CAMortimeyer, Barry S

93 330 699 $70.00 Yuba City, CAMitchiner, James A

93 185 699 $70.00 Milpitas, CARimando, Daren L

97 134 698 $65.00 Los Angeloes, CABanks, Martez D

98 78 697 $60.00 Salinas, CALujan, Moses

98 359 697 $60.00 Manteca, CASmith-Hutchinson, Donna M

98 357 697 $60.00 Manteca, CARiley, Dante S

98 364 697 $60.00 Rohnert Park, CATerry, Kay Lynn

102 220 696 $53.00 Paso Robles, CAMcGill, Donald F

102 390 696 $53.00 Corning, CAThompson, Anthony M

102 150 696 $53.00 Los Angeles, CABrown, Calvin

105 66 694 $46.00 San Jose, CAAlvaro, Kanoa T

105 390 694 $46.00 Corning, CAWeston, Clay A

105 299 694 $46.00 Marysville, CAWinn, Kenny

105 165 694 $46.00 Torrance, CASzego, Jim M

109 189 693 $41.00 Morro Bay, CACecil, Nichole E

110 157 692 $37.00 Rancho Murieta, CAToenyes, Jerry W

110 374 692 $37.00 Oroville, CAMcGinnis, David K

110 160 692 $37.00 Chino, CADotson, Carrie S

$19,746.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Open Singles, Scratch, Scratch

1 391 748 $428.00 Vacaville, CAWaland, Jay

2 416 736 $214.00 Lawndale, CAMoore, Ivan M

3 257 715 $142.00 San Francisco, CAGarrick, Rodney L

4 233 708 $125.00 Winnetka, CAEnglehart, Johnnie B

5 430 706 $90.00 Clovis, CATehee, Jason M

6 244 699 $71.00 Seaside, CACoronado, Milo

7 390 696 $61.00 Corning, CAThompson, Anthony M

8 237 692 $53.00 Carmel, CAHofsheier, Vince P

9 360 682 $47.00 Oxnard, CABaca, Joseph M

10 110 672 $42.00 Atascadero, CABryars, Gaston R

11 70 671 $38.00 Fairfield, CASwitzer, Cody M

12 390 670 $35.00 Corning, CAThompson, Tona M

13 231 668 $32.00 San Leandro, CAChoate, Chris M

14 231 666 $30.00 San Leandro, CASeltmann, James R

15 379 663 $28.00 Tracy, CAPadre, Charlie T
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16 135 658 $26.00 Los Angeloes, CAJensen, Donald

17 22 650 $25.00 Torrance, CAMaruyama, Kent T

18 232 646 $23.00 San Leandro, CARoberts, Thomas P

19 103 645 $10.00 Los Angeles, CAQuezada, Samuel

$1,520.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$21,266.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Women's Singles, Handicap, Handicapped

1 85 808 $1,472.00 San Jose, CABartley, Ramona N

2 318 775 $908.00 Novato, CAWurz, Diane L

3 14 764 $649.00 Santa Ana, CAMoore, Ruth

4 80 761 $489.00 Pacifica, CAVan Otten, Elaine

5 36 755 $388.00 Hanford, CALawrence, Judy

6 204 754 $324.00 Merced, CASexton, Terri D

7 226 748 $285.00 Alta Loma, CAStanley-Nelson, Patricia Y

8 112 744 $249.50 Alhambra, CALamp, Savanaha J

8 6 744 $249.50 Visalia, CAMcDonough, Michelle M

10 30 743 $229.00 Orange, CABrattain, Michele I

11 433 741 $221.00 Chico, CAMattier, Peggy A

12 88 736 $212.50 San Jose, CAD'Angelo, Virginia M

12 91 736 $212.50 San Jose, CAKsenzulak, Mary L

14 44 735 $206.00 Pinole, CAPacheco, Laurie

15 322 733 $201.50 Santa Rosa, CAButler, Loretta

15 59 733 $201.50 Garden Grove, CASchuster, Catherine J

17 197 732 $197.00 Long Beach, CAThomas, Gloria E

18 153 730 $193.00 Lompoc, CALougen, Judy A

19 372 729 $190.00 Kerman, CAEverson, Jennifer

20 172 728 $188.00 Huntington Bch., CAOverton, Shelly J

21 201 727 $185.00 Fresno, CAWard, Rockell A

22 174 726 $182.00 Fairfield, CAKnight, Roxanne

23 129 722 $180.00 Napa, CAWilliams, Honore L

24 193 721 $175.50 Arroyo Grande, CAJames, Anita

24 41 721 $175.50 Hanford, CAClifton, Jonelle

26 340 720 $172.00 Oroville, CADyer, Analyn I

27 345 719 $167.50 Oroville, CAKehle-Baird, Sharon L

27 59 719 $167.50 Garden Grove, CAPeterson, Suzanne R

29 117 717 $164.00 Dothan, ALGranger, Penny

30 373 716 $161.00 Kerman, CAMadrid, Dolores

31 154 715 $157.00 Lompoc, CASchneider, Elaine M

31 176 715 $157.00 Fullerton, CAFong, Cecily

33 262 714 $153.00 Lodi, CANielsen, Trila T

34 44 713 $150.00 Pinole, CAWoody-Wood, Linda

35 251 712 $148.00 Rialto, CALester, Hattie M

36 85 710 $145.00 San Jose, CADill, Sue M
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37 194 709 $136.80 San Diego, CADillon, Theresa L

37 324 709 $136.80 Orangevale, CAHill, Kay

37 116 709 $136.80 Dothan, ALParris, Jennie I

37 127 709 $136.80 Ripon, CAPerry, Brenda

37 194 709 $136.80 San Diego, CAJohnson, Erlene (Toddy) M

42 203 708 $122.00 Merced, CACastro, Gloria C

42 60 708 $122.00 Sacramento, CAScott, Helen R

42 1 708 $122.00 Visalia, CALee, Shirley A

42 95 708 $122.00 San Jose, CAElliott, Debbie

42 8 708 $122.00 Redlands, CAKlocek, Janene A

42 287 708 $122.00 San Luis Obispo, CAShivers, Adrienne

48 272 707 $111.50 Ukiah, CAWiles, Nyota J

48 6 707 $111.50 Visalia, CASpurlock, Telie Y

50 343 706 $107.00 Oroville, CAStarks, Suzanne R

51 179 705 $105.00 Fullerton, CAHackett, Linda C

52 112 704 $100.50 Alhambra, CALopez, Diana

52 370 704 $100.50 Chico, CAHildebrandt, Nancy

54 153 703 $94.00 Lompoc, CAMeile, Susan M

54 255 703 $94.00 Pacifica, CAHansford, Denise M

54 94 703 $94.00 San Jose, CAMaldonado, Marilyn

57 261 702 $87.50 Lodi, CAHadden, Carolyn M

57 346 702 $87.50 Oroville, CAAngle, Lisa

59 319 701 $79.25 San Quentin, CAPearl, Debbie

59 82 701 $79.25 San Jose, CARogers, Merla R

59 75 701 $79.25 Fairfield, CAStrecker, Donna J

59 48 701 $79.25 Oakland, CAMcNeal, LaVern

63 117 700 $73.00 Dothan, ALWaite, Kerrie M

64 2 699 $65.75 Visalia, CADike, Ashley A

64 251 699 $65.75 Rialto, CAEwell, Ruby N

64 260 699 $65.75 Los Angeles, CAHorning, Phyllis A

64 163 699 $65.75 San Bernardino, CACruz, Carrie L

68 281 698 $56.34 Chico, CAKeyawa, Deanna K

68 250 698 $56.33 Orland, CAZugar, Terry R

68 179 698 $56.33 Fullerton, CAWood, Connie S

71 202 697 $44.33 La Mesa, CABrown, Wendy J

71 175 697 $44.33 Fullerton, CAFong, Shirley C

71 35 697 $44.33 Hanford, CAYarbrough, Velma

71 303 697 $44.34 Petaluma, CAVernon, Marilyn J

71 186 697 $44.34 Rancho Palos Verdes,
CA

Boone, Rose M

71 115 697 $44.33 Dothan, ALGeorge, Kathy L

77 87 696 $5.83 San Jose, CACorradi, Carolyn M

77 290 696 $5.84 Petaluma, CASabaca, Carolyn A

77 222 696 $5.83 Frazier Park, CABrady, Jasmine A

77 199 696 $5.84 San Diego, CARios, Cynthia A

77 32 696 $5.83 Taft, CALowe, Carol A

77 345 696 $5.83 Oroville, CAReniff, Teresa L

$13,538.00Total prizes awarded in this division:
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Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Women's Singles, Scratch, Scratch

1 281 601 $110.00 Chico, CAKeyawa, Deanna K

$110.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$13,648.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Open All Events, Handicap, Handicapped

1 135 2,288 $1,235.00 Los Angeloes, CAMoore, Ivan M

2 185 2,283 $715.00 Milpitas, CARondez, Aldo Rey L

3 391 2,237 $532.00 Vacaville, CAWaland, Jay

4 187 2,213 $416.00 Oceanside, CASchmeiser, Justine R

5 334 2,186 $342.00 Hercules, CAVillavicencio, Randy N

6 358 2,172 $295.00 Manteca, CAWare, Christina

7 304 2,167 $254.50 Fremont, CAPeralta, Roger B

7 300 2,167 $254.50 Marysville, CAMarshall, Justin M

9 332 2,158 $232.00 Marysville, CASpalla, Steven L

10 347 2,145 $222.00 Fresno, CACollado, Samuel

11 294 2,144 $215.00 Oroville, CACorpe, Martha H

12 390 2,132 $209.00 Corning, CAThompson, Tona M

13 159 2,128 $203.50 Chino, CAGersh, Laura J

13 210 2,128 $203.50 Paso Robles, CAHorejsi, Chris M

15 294 2,125 $198.00 Oroville, CABradford, Celeste M

16 294 2,123 $196.00 Oroville, CAWilson, Jan K

17 408 2,122 $193.00 San Jose, CABallard, Tarik S

18 307 2,120 $190.00 Fremont, CAFuragganan, Ruell

19 243 2,117 $187.00 Marina, CAHensley, Kirsten

20 268 2,115 $183.00 Vallejo, CAMia, Victor B

20 134 2,115 $183.00 Los Angeloes, CAColeman, Roy O

22 22 2,114 $178.00 Torrance, CAMaruyama, Kent T

22 399 2,114 $178.00 Vallejo, CAArmstrong, Kevin L

24 380 2,112 $173.00 Tracy, CAPerryman, Inga

24 304 2,112 $173.00 Fremont, CATango, James M

26 399 2,102 $169.00 Vallejo, CABroussard, Gregory

27 305 2,097 $165.00 Fremont, CACallejas, David D

27 161 2,097 $165.00 Chino, CAAnderson, Kimberly

29 331 2,096 $161.00 San Rafael, CARuys, Jason R

30 392 2,093 $157.50 Vacaville, CAPatel, Bobby B

30 187 2,093 $157.50 Oceanside, CAPederson, Bruce R

32 244 2,088 $154.00 Seaside, CAMcCrimmon, Rod C

33 398 2,087 $150.00 Vallejo, CAMorris, Vicente K

33 141 2,087 $150.00 Santa Monica, CAKummer, Staci

35 243 2,086 $146.00 Marina, CAHensley, Chris S

36 70 2,084 $143.00 Fairfield, CASwitzer, Cody M
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37 424 2,082 $139.50 Pomona, CABitterman, Natalie C

37 295 2,082 $139.50 Azusa, CASundberg, Jason L

39 211 2,080 $136.00 Paso Robles, CABryars, Gaston R

40 257 2,079 $133.00 San Francisco, CAPeckham, Chris E

41 192 2,078 $131.00 Riverside, CABaswell, Monty G

42 356 2,077 $128.00 Manteca, CAValley, Lynnette K

43 188 2,075 $124.00 Morro Bay, CAJames, Anita

43 171 2,075 $124.00 San Jose, CACastrovinci, Phyllis

45 371 2,074 $120.00 Kerman, CAAvinelis, Dustin

46 305 2,071 $118.00 Fremont, CAPineda, Ed

47 99 2,070 $115.00 San Jose, CAShaw, Joanne L

48 371 2,069 $111.50 Kerman, CAToste, James B

48 390 2,069 $111.50 Corning, CAWeston, Clay A

50 368 2,068 $107.00 Lemoore, CACenter, Kriston D

51 425 2,066 $103.50 Pomona, CAKing, Mouenna

51 212 2,066 $103.50 Paso Robles, CAMcGinn, Kelly A

53 398 2,065 $100.00 Vallejo, CAJones, Claude

54 359 2,064 $97.00 Manteca, CASmith-Hutchinson, Donna M

55 396 2,061 $95.00 Huntington Beach, CADrumheller, Paul E

56 150 2,056 $90.50 Los Angeles, CAButler, Jay G

56 334 2,056 $90.50 Hercules, CAMunoz, Christian S

58 73 2,055 $87.00 Willits, CAMann, Jeff M

59 24 2,053 $84.00 Pleasanton, CADe Leon, Arthur D

60 383 2,051 $80.50 Madera, CAMoe, Cynthia D

60 350 2,051 $80.50 Fresno, CABalubar, Teresa L

62 185 2,050 $77.00 Milpitas, CARondez, Allison J

63 390 2,049 $74.00 Corning, CAThompson, Anthony M

64 211 2,048 $71.00 Paso Robles, CAArebalo, Dennis A

65 184 2,047 $66.34 Milpitas, CARimando, Daren L

65 69 2,047 $66.33 Fairfield, CALeveron, Mark A

65 189 2,047 $66.33 Morro Bay, CASegobia, Samantha R

68 311 2,046 $60.00 Novato, CAHoffmann, Alfred J

68 276 2,046 $60.00 Norwalk, CAVieira, Mary A

70 66 2,045 $56.00 San Jose, CAAlvaro, Kanoa T

71 398 2,044 $52.50 Vallejo, CAJohnson, Kevin N

71 189 2,044 $52.50 Morro Bay, CACecil, Nichole E

73 299 2,043 $47.00 Marysville, CAWinn, Kenny

73 390 2,043 $47.00 Corning, CAWeston, Tim C

75 393 2,042 $43.00 Vacaville, CAGewerth, Ray A

76 160 2,041 $41.00 Chino, CADaniels, Deric L

77 334 2,039 $38.00 Hercules, CAVillavicencio, Richard N

78 245 2,037 $34.50 Seaside, CABoatwright, Mark S

78 26 2,037 $34.50 Pleasanton, CABernard, Karen D

80 152 2,034 $30.00 Los Angeles, CADouglas, Roosevelt

81 275 2,033 $28.00 Chico, CAFischer, Sean

82 321 2,031 $22.67 Elk Grove, CARoach, Russell A

82 384 2,031 $22.67 Petaluma, CALarkin, James L

82 311 2,031 $22.66 Novato, CAStewart, Jerry W

85 382 2,030 $18.00 Fillmore, CACastro, Jesus
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86 348 2,029 $15.00 Fremont, CADalmacio, Dean

$12,975.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Open All Events, Scratch, Scratch

1 391 2,069 $452.00 Vacaville, CAWaland, Jay

2 135 2,063 $226.00 Los Angeloes, CAMoore, Ivan M

3 390 2,049 $130.00 Corning, CAThompson, Anthony M

4 390 1,964 $114.00 Corning, CAThompson, Tona M

5 404 1,934 $90.00 Clovis, CATehee, Jason M

6 232 1,922 $85.00 San Leandro, CARoberts, Thomas P

7 334 1,913 $75.00 Hercules, CAVillavicencio, Randy N

8 257 1,907 $72.00 San Francisco, CAGarrick, Rodney L

9 192 1,892 $63.00 Riverside, CABaswell, Monty G

10 335 1,887 $54.00 San Francisco, CAWanstrath, Christopher P

11 275 1,880 $45.00 Chico, CAFischer, Sean

12 22 1,871 $32.50 Torrance, CAMaruyama, Kent T

12 409 1,871 $32.50 Chico, CACampbell, Jim J

14 321 1,869 $19.00 Elk Grove, CARoach, Russell A

15 65 1,868 $10.00 San Jose, CAFrost, Daniel D

$1,500.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$14,475.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Women's All Events, Women's All Events Handicap, Handicapped

1 85 2,250 $1,044.00 San Jose, CABartley, Ramona N

2 226 2,163 $652.00 Alta Loma, CAStanley-Nelson, Patricia Y

3 199 2,161 $440.00 San Diego, CARios, Cynthia A

4 342 2,146 $330.00 Oroville, CAAkins, Wanda

5 88 2,134 $273.00 San Jose, CAD'Angelo, Virginia M

6 36 2,132 $241.00 Hanford, CALawrence, Judy

7 345 2,130 $224.00 Oroville, CAReniff, Teresa L

8 372 2,128 $212.00 Kerman, CAEverson, Jennifer

9 129 2,124 $205.00 Napa, CAWilliams, Honore L

10 2 2,109 $200.00 Visalia, CADike, Ashley A

11 59 2,108 $195.00 Garden Grove, CASchuster, Catherine J

12 203 2,106 $188.50 Merced, CACastro, Gloria C

12 224 2,106 $188.50 Frazier Park, CALine, Liz

14 41 2,102 $182.00 Hanford, CAAlves, Janice I

15 262 2,095 $179.00 Lodi, CANielsen, Trila T

16 112 2,090 $173.00 Alhambra, CALamp, Savanaha J

16 204 2,090 $173.00 Merced, CASexton, Terri D

18 32 2,089 $167.00 Taft, CADavis, Laini G

19 199 2,087 $161.50 San Diego, CABuckler, Eve M
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19 290 2,087 $161.50 Petaluma, CAReese, Sue

21 6 2,081 $156.00 Visalia, CAMcDonough, Michelle M

22 93 2,074 $152.00 San Jose, CAAmarel, Connie R

23 112 2,073 $146.00 Alhambra, CAViveros, Diana L

23 193 2,073 $146.00 Arroyo Grande, CAJames, Anita

25 196 2,072 $141.00 Ramona, CADumont, Margaret E

26 223 2,065 $137.00 Frazier Park, CABrady, Jasmine A

27 194 2,062 $133.00 San Diego, CAJohnson, Erlene (Toddy) M

28 346 2,061 $127.00 Oroville, CAAngle, Lisa

28 36 2,061 $127.00 Hanford, CAWelch, Kathy A

30 112 2,060 $122.00 Alhambra, CATsan, Adeline Q

31 340 2,058 $118.00 Oroville, CAMorales, Connie

32 225 2,057 $112.00 Alta Loma, CAPride, Angelena M

32 272 2,057 $112.00 Ukiah, CAWiles, Nyota J

34 373 2,056 $106.00 Kerman, CAPhillips, Kiera D

35 372 2,055 $101.00 Kerman, CAHerrick, Melanie L

35 94 2,055 $101.00 San Jose, CAMaldonado, Marilyn

37 324 2,054 $95.00 Orangevale, CAHill, Kay

38 95 2,051 $87.00 San Jose, CAElliott, Debbie

38 1 2,051 $87.00 Visalia, CALee, Shirley A

38 154 2,051 $87.00 Lompoc, CASchneider, Elaine M

41 85 2,050 $80.00 San Jose, CARoldan, Terri

42 91 2,049 $76.00 San Jose, CAKsenzulak, Mary L

43 40 2,047 $72.00 Hanford, CAAdams, Margaret D

44 32 2,046 $68.00 Taft, CADial, Donna S

45 260 2,045 $60.67 Los Angeles, CAHorning, Phyllis A

45 34 2,045 $60.66 Camarillo, CAAnaya, Irma A

45 203 2,045 $60.67 Merced, CAMcDonald, Angela

48 94 2,041 $53.00 San Jose, CAMaldonado, Lisa A

49 343 2,040 $49.00 Oroville, CARoyce, Diana L

50 262 2,039 $39.75 Lodi, CAMason, Dody L

50 287 2,039 $39.75 San Luis Obispo, CAShivers, Adrienne

50 261 2,039 $39.75 Lodi, CAHadden, Carolyn M

50 344 2,039 $39.75 Oroville, CAHornsby, Debbie M

54 340 2,037 $28.00 Oroville, CAGordon, Darlene

54 115 2,037 $28.00 Dothan, ALGeorge, Kathy L

56 341 2,035 $23.00 Oroville, CACharron, Bonnie J

57 153 2,034 $17.00 Lompoc, CAMeile, Susan M

57 366 2,034 $17.00 Camarillo, CAReider, Kellie

$8,835.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Women's All Events, Women's All Events Scratch, Scratch

1 312 1,651 $120.00 Sanger, CAMartinez, Francis M

$120.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$8,955.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

California State USBC

Final Prize Listing

14th Annual California USBC Adult Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

Final Prize Listing Oct 15, 2019   04:25 PM Page 13 of 14



$127,155.00Total prizes awarded in this tournament:
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